TC4626
TC4627
TC4626/7-7  10/21/96© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21426A
POWER CMOS DRIVERS WITH VOLTAGE TRIPLER
FEATURES
■ Power driver with on Board Voltage Booster
■ Low IDD .........................................................  < 4mA
■ Small Package ........................................ 8-Pin PDIP

TC4627
NOTE:  Pin numbers correspond to 8-pin package
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Temp. Range
TC4626COE 16-Pin SOIC (Wide) – 55°C to +125°C
TC4626CPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4626EOE 16-Pin SOIC (Wide) – 40°C to +85°C
TC4626EPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 0°C to +70°C
TC4626MJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 0°C to +70°C
TC4627COE 16-Pin SOIC (Wide) – 55°C to +125°C
TC4627CPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4627EOE 16-Pin SOIC (Wide) – 40°C to +85°C
TC4627EPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 0°C to +70°C
TC4627MJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 0°C to +70°C
VOLTAGE
BOOSTER
CLOCK
C1+
C1-
C2
IN
GND
EXT
OUTPUT
VBOOST
EXT
V = 2 x VDD
VDD
1
2
3
8
7
4
6
5
C3
NON-
INVERTING
4627
INVERTING
4626
(UNREGULATED 3 x VDD)
UV LOCK
C2
EXT
C1
+
+
+
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
8-Pin Plastic DIP
        /CerDIP
16-Pin SOIC (Wide)
2
TC4626
TC4627
POWER CMOS DRIVERS WITH VOLTAGE TRIPLER
TC4626/7-7  10/21/96 © 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21426A
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Package Power Dissipation (TA ≤ 70°C)
PDIP ...............................................................730mW
CerDIP ............................................................800mW